Lock All Fields

cing rler ASME Y14.5M-2009

sioning and toleran

Dimen

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART

NUMBER 2151177-2

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1426027

WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

1426027

REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)
THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. ::: x:gﬁ:g;: —:TE TE Connectivity
-@-Eg EEE APPL:’::T on sree SIZE CAGE CODESlbi)AEI::ENOED HDl APPLICATOR TTTTTTTTTTT
RATERTAL T T R —— T A3 C- 1426027| r |

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




Dimensioning and tolerancing per ASME Y14.5M-2009

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION 1 /home/us018246/edmmod
NOMSER REV faey TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 73 |~
- N
1426027—1 | D —| LEADMAKER _ | MECH_POST FEED CUTS_CARRIER = : : : : : : :;?)2%24 ;ggfj'mé:l?;%ﬁmp:g&z:m ;21 o
1426027 -2 | D —[_ BENCH MECH PRE_FEED CUTS CARRIER oS
1426027 —6 | D —| LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER s
7—1426027—1_| D —| LEADMAKER _ | MECH POST FEED | —1 AND SPARE PARTS sl
7—1426027-2_| D - BENCH MECH PRE FEED | —2 AND SPARE PARTS
7—1426027—6 | D —| LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | —6 AND SPARE PARTS = ; ; ; ; ; ; ;?31231';1 :'(;:TDER"V'E'ﬁ;'TT;g‘;T'SL':TE g; D-
7—1426027—-7 | A = = = SPARE_PARTS KIT : X =1 o
— A [t 11T 1] 986950—1 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION | 64
— A [t 11 ]1]1 3-18031-0 SCR,SKT SET(MBX6)RAM 63
CRIMP _DATA (AMP_TERMINAL) e I T O 18023-9 SCR,SHC(M4X6)INS DISC 62
TERMINAL NAME: STANDARD POWER TIMER TERMINAL, = f f f f f f :;3222‘;‘5 zgg'gaggmiifggzﬁcﬁ 2(:
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE -1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5-18022-2 SCR,HEX(M4X8)FEED FINGER [ 59
WIRE [ 2.79 [.110 IN] F 1.5mm? - 2.5mm? R 58
¢ INSUL | 6.60 [.260 IN] 0 6.0 MAX [.236 IN MAX] /4\ HEEEEEE RN 985575-3 SCR,FHC(M3X10)DEP 57
3 WIRE STRIP LENGTH - - APPL INSTRUCTION il O I 13386851 PAWL, FEED 56
g SEE APPL SPEC — 408-8322 59
g — 4 4 4 4 4 4 18024-8 SCR,BHC(M4x12)SHEAR HOLDER 54 —
3 TERMINAL  114—18037 (A) - FEED 53
E APPL SPEC 114—18388 (B) - 19.5 [.768 IN] -1 1 1 1 1 1 18030—1 NUT,HEX(M3)HOLD DOWN 52
8 — A [t 1111 8112426 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51
— A [t 1111 6907532 SPACER, TONKER 50
2 TERMINALS APPLIED :
g REF e I I I I B 18024-3 SCR,BHC(M3X10)CAM 49
T N I TRIIEE
- - - - , mm
£ 969042 (A) [963244-1 /] WHITE - - S T B N N 1320999—3 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 46
1241414 (B) [1304511-1/0\| WHITE - - B RN RN RN RN 6901911 PLUG, NYLON 45
- 963245-1 /\|  YELLOW - - e I I I I T 13386601 RAM vy
- - - - - REF = N N RN RN RN 690125—1 WASHER, LAMINATED 3| ¢
Z Z Z Z - = B I T I B 6901241 WASHER, RAM 42
Z Z Z Z - o I I I A 2-18024-6 SCR,BHC(MBX25)RAM 41
— A [t 1111 23241—1 BALL, STEEL 40
e - T - - - - — A [t 1111 2-22278—7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
CRIMP HEIGHT PIN PN & — [T [t 1111 1-1320922—1__|DISC, INSULATION 38
G }—Ej LENGTH [IN] S I A A A I 3547771 WIRE_DISC, PLASTIC 37
5 — A [t 11 ]1]1 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36
2.5mm 2.04 10.05 [.080 *.002 IN] |6—354778-5 [.2820] T 1 1 1 7 1 6902121 POST, RAM 35
2.0mm? 1.90 40.05 [.075 +002 IN] |7-354778—5 [.2870] — 1 111 1] 1-1320934—2 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
1.5mm? 1.76 40.05 [.069 £002 IN] |8-354778—7 [.2930] -l12]2]2]2[2]2 1-18024-0 SCR,BHC(M4X20)STRIP_GUIDE | 33
D — — - HEEEEEEEE RN 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT(M4) 32 |G
-13[3[3]3[3][3 1-18023-2 SCR,SKT CAP(M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK | 31
- - - — A [t 11 ]1]1 1-1320908—2 | SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
~ - - - — [T [t [ 111 =
16330732 STRIP_GUIDE_PLATE_ASSY | 29
58 - - - = I I T I I 455888—6 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28
9 - - - — 222 2]2]2 1-22284—0 SPRING, DRAG 27
32 — A [t 11 ]1]1 3668351 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
- - - — A [t 11 ]1][1 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
m - - - — A [t 11 ]1]1 1320928—3 PLATE, STRIP_GUIDE 24
¢ — _ - N I I T I T 9803714 SCR,SHC_SHLD 23
NG - - = — 1 =11 =11 6904722 STRIPPER 22
a3 = - - — [T [t [1 1] 1-18023—1 SCR,SHC(M4X10)STRIPPER | 21| B
® — | 4 [ 44444 18025—2 WASHER,LOCK(M4)STRIPPER | 20
E < - - - — =1 =-1-11]- 6904721 STRIPPER 19
18
/\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. T T [ = [ = [ 1 [ = - 1386842 |olber. semr. rroNT (Nocum) [ 17
2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. 16
. 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION 15
] SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. :‘;
/A THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. T T T T 5235800 SPRING, SHEAR 2
INSULATION DIA QUOTED IS OUTSIDE DIAMETER OF SEAL. P B T I T I e 3568855 STOP, SHEAR 7
WIRE INSULATION DIA IS DEPENDENT ON SEAL BEING APPLIED. AN=[ =11 =111 1-1320921-0 | HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CUT)| 10 [—
SEAL 963244—1 2-3mm OD INS -1t [T 1] 318707-1 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) 9
a SEAL 963245—-1 3.3—3.7mm OD INS /N 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 1333229-2 ANVIL 8
SEAL 1394511-1 2-2.7mm OD INS 7
§ /5\ APPLY TORQ—SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER 6
I FLAT HD HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT — [T [t [ 1111 1-1338680—2 | DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT)| 5
g § QUALIFICATION. APPLY #1—23419—5 LOC—TITE TO THREADS. = B I T I B 238011=7 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
|| A\ SEE APPLICATION SPECS / TERMINAL CUSTOMER DRAWINGS N 1121212111111 8-683454-4 |CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
FOR ADDITIONAL SEAL PART NUMBERS. i N I I 1-455888-9 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
h N T2 22111 456408—3 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
: VIEW B ROTATED 180° —77|-76|-72|-71 -6 | =2 | =1 PART NO DESCRIPTION e
POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE ~— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A
QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST
D INS: mm [INCHES; MATL - HT TR - FIN -
g DO NOT SCALE PRINT. - - -
H = - SHERWISE SPEGIRED:  [oR S7INGOAFO7uNGD
2 D_| 0150128904 BH_[ocros|2 PHC BEC 05 [.02 INJ=2=— REC—G3-01-00 AP e roe—3s08
H [cs) C_| 0150-1073-04 RK_|AUGO4 |, e pec 5o - M.CLIFFORD
B_|EC 0150-0680-0. CMR NULYO3 - NAME MACHINE REF
: GUIDE OFF AA1 ggg EoéSOE?;BE :56 - I«E; A{:D_R%sz Q?J?!LFESTE:;TURE: 7— - SIDE FEED HD—I APPLICATOR sl::EDE:l ﬁg/PL
INSULATION BARREL o o O1SA-0246-07] WC PR SRURY" B h e _ |D[* 1426027 lor 1] D
6 5 = 4 | 3 [ 36775 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING  [==*

CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER - 1426027 SHEET2OF2 REV.D2






